
New Haven (1-2, 1-0 ECC) -vs- Concordia (0-4, 0-1 ECC)
11/28/07 at Bronxville, NY

 
 

 
 
New Haven 100

Concordia 63

Date: 11/28/07
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 72
Site: Bronxville, NY
Referees: Jerome Skrine, Steven Sachs and John Morgan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 51 49 100
Concordia 24 39 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hood, Lauren * 24 7-9 0-1 8-9 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 3 22
15 Jetter, Keri-Anne * 24 7-9 2-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 6 17
12 Rende, Briiana * 22 4-7 2-4 7-7 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 3 17
31 Stellmacher, D. * 13 4-6 1-2 2-3 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 2 11
44 Saunders, Alysia * 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 3 0 1 2
11 Pollard, Nicole 15 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 3 9
21 Pierre-Louis, N. 17 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
33 Wilkes, Brittney 13 2-4 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 4 2 0 0 2 5
14 Ithier-Vicenty, Y. 21 1-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 3
30 Boivin, Lauren 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 3
45 Pelcher, Amanda 6 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
23 Marte, Helin 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 3 5 2 0 6 2
22 Williams, Tiana 9 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-67 7-16 25-34 21-19 40 27 13 23 0 28 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 15-17   88.24 %
Second Half 18-35   51.43 % 3-7   42.86 % 10-17   58.82 %
Total 34-67   50.7 % 7-16   43.8 % 25-34   73.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 50 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 45 2nd-
06:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Rommel, Dana * 22 3-5 1-2 5-6 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 2 12
15 Binnie, Brittany * 23 3-6 0-0 3-5 3-2 5 2 2 12 1 2 9
34 Cordero, Shari * 20 3-5 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 4 1 5 1 1 8
04 Zonghetti, Gianna * 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
23 Bacon, Danielle * 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 2
03 DeFina, Bonnie 12 3-5 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 5 0 0 8
10 Martin, Jocelyn 9 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Grisanti, Kacey 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 5 0 2 4
33 Eggink, Amanda 13 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 0 4
42 Amato, Gina 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
32 McLaughlin, Danielle 15 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 3
13 Doughty, Leanne 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Osher, Jennifer 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 0
12 Sameisky, Stephanie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Johnson, Brittany 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-45 3-7 22-32 18-20 38 25 11 45 3 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-21   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 12-19   63.16 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 3-5   60.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 19-45   42.2 % 3-7   42.9 % 22-32   68.8 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
New Haven 51

Concordia 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Hood, Lauren 15 4-6 0-1 4-5 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 12
15 Jetter, Keri-Anne 16 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 10
12 Rende, Briiana 15 3-5 1-2 7-7 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 14
31 Stellmacher, D. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Saunders, Alysia 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 2
11 Pollard, Nicole 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0
21 Pierre-Louis, N. 4 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
33 Wilkes, Brittney 7 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
14 Ithier-Vicenty, Y. 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
30 Boivin, Lauren 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
45 Pelcher, Amanda 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Marte, Helin 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 3 5 2 0 5 2
22 Williams, Tiana 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 4-9 15-17 6-12 18 16 7 14 0 16 51
50.0 % 44.4 % 88.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Rommel, Dana 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
15 Binnie, Brittany 14 2-5 0-0 3-5 3-1 4 0 1 7 1 2 7
34 Cordero, Shari 8 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 4
4 Zonghetti, Gianna 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Bacon, Danielle 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 2
3 DeFina, Bonnie 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 0 1
10 Martin, Jocelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Grisanti, Kacey 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2
33 Eggink, Amanda 10 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
42 Amato, Gina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 McLaughlin, Danielle 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Doughty, Leanne 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Osher, Jennifer 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sameisky, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Johnson, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-21 0-2 12-19 10-12 22 12 4 28 1 5 24
28.6 % 0.0 % 63.2 %



Second Half Box Score
New Haven 49

Concordia 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Hood, Lauren 9 3-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 10
15 Jetter, Keri-Anne 8 3-5 0-1 1-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 7
12 Rende, Briiana 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
31 Stellmacher, D. 12 4-6 1-2 2-3 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 2 11
44 Saunders, Alysia 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Pollard, Nicole 11 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 9
21 Pierre-Louis, N. 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Wilkes, Brittney 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 4 2 0 0 1 0
14 Ithier-Vicenty, Y. 11 0-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
30 Boivin, Lauren 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
45 Pelcher, Amanda 5 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Marte, Helin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Williams, Tiana 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 3-7 10-17 15-7 22 11 6 9 0 12 49
51.4 % 42.9 % 58.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Rommel, Dana 10 3-3 1-1 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 10
15 Binnie, Brittany 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 0 2
34 Cordero, Shari 12 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 4
4 Zonghetti, Gianna 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Bacon, Danielle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 DeFina, Bonnie 6 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 7
10 Martin, Jocelyn 7 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Grisanti, Kacey 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
33 Eggink, Amanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
42 Amato, Gina 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
32 McLaughlin, Danielle 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
13 Doughty, Leanne 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Osher, Jennifer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Sameisky, Stephanie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Johnson, Brittany 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 3-5 10-13 8-8 16 13 7 17 2 4 39
54.2 % 60.0 % 76.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia
MISS JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN 19:53
REBOUND OFF by HOOD,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN 19:43 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by STELLMACHER,D 19:25

19:25 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by BACON,DANIELLE
19:25 2-2 GOOD FT by BACON,DANIELLE

MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMMEL,DANA

19:07 TURNOVER  by BACON,DANIELLE
STEAL  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 19:05
FOUL  by STELLMACHER,D 19:00

18:43 TURNOVER  by CORDERO,SHARI
18:33 FOUL  by ROMMEL,DANA

TURNOVER  by HOOD,LAUREN 18:29
18:10 TURNOVER  by BACON,DANIELLE

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 18:09
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN 18:05 4-2 V 2

18:05 FOUL  by BACON,DANIELLE
MISS FT by HOOD,LAUREN 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 17:47

17:36 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by CORDERO,SHARI
-- ASSIST  by BACON,DANIELLE

MISS JUMPER by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA

17:15 TURNOVER  by CORDERO,SHARI
STEAL  by HOOD,LAUREN 17:12
GOOD JUMPER by RENDE,BRIIANA 17:10 6-4 V 2
FOUL  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 17:02

16:59 TURNOVER  by CORDERO,SHARI
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA
16:30 MISS JUMPER by BINNIE,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by BINNIE,BRITTANY
FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 16:20

16:20 MISS FT by CORDERO,SHARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:20 MISS FT by CORDERO,SHARI
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,N --
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 16:11 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN --

15:56 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by RENDE,BRIIANA 15:53

15:52 FOUL  by BACON,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA 15:52 10-4 V 6
GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA 15:52 11-4 V 7

15:40 MISS JUMPER by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BINNIE,BRITTANY

15:29 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN 15:27
MISS JUMPER by MARTE,HELIN 15:23

15:23 BLOCK  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by MARTE,HELIN --
TURNOVER  by MARTE,HELIN 15:23

15:08 11-6 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CORDERO,SHARI
-- ASSIST  by BINNIE,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by HOOD,LAUREN 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CORDERO,SHARI



14:38 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GRISANTI,KACEY
-- ASSIST  by CORDERO,SHARI

TURNOVER  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 14:25
14:24 STEAL  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
14:20 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA 14:06
REBOUND OFF by MARTE,HELIN --
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 13:53
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA --
GOOD JUMPER by RENDE,BRIIANA 13:46 13-8 V 5

13:46 FOUL  by ROMMEL,DANA
GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA 13:46 14-8 V 6

13:35 TURNOVER  by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGINK,AMANDA
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 13:15

13:03 14-10 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by EGGINK,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by GRISANTI,KACEY

TURNOVER  by HOOD,LAUREN 12:52
12:46 TURNOVER  by GRISANTI,KACEY

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DEFINA,BONNIE

12:27 TURNOVER  by DEFINA,BONNIE
STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN 12:26
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN 12:24 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN --

12:19 TURNOVER  by GRISANTI,KACEY
TURNOVER  by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 12:11

11:58 MISS JUMPER by DEFINA,BONNIE
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA --
TURNOVER  by POLLARD,NICOLE 11:51

11:49 STEAL  by GRISANTI,KACEY
11:34 TURNOVER  by EGGINK,AMANDA

STEAL  by POLLARD,NICOLE 11:32
MISS 3PTR by MARTE,HELIN 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGINK,AMANDA
11:11 TURNOVER  by DEFINA,BONNIE

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 11:10
-- REBOUND DEF by OSHER,JENNIFER

10:54 MISS JUMPER by DEFINA,BONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DEFINA,BONNIE

FOUL  by POLLARD,NICOLE 10:43
10:43 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by DEFINA,BONNIE
10:43 MISS FT by DEFINA,BONNIE

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,N --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 10:37

10:18 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,N --
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 10:12 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by RENDE,BRIIANA --

09:58 TURNOVER  by BACON,DANIELLE
STEAL  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 09:57
GOOD JUMPER by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 09:54 20-11 V 9
FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 09:40

09:38 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by EGGINK,AMANDA
09:38 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by EGGINK,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by RENDE,BRIIANA 09:31
REBOUND OFF by WILKES,BRITTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by WILKES,BRITTNEY 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BINNIE,BRITTANY
09:21 MISS JUMPER by DOUGHTY,LEANNE

REBOUND DEF by WILKES,BRITTNEY --



GOOD 3PTR by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 09:09 23-13 V 10
09:00 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 08:39 25-13 V 12
08:24 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY

STEAL  by WILKES,BRITTNEY 08:23
GOOD JUMPER by WILKES,BRITTNEY 08:21 27-13 V 14

08:16 FOUL  by BACON,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by WILKES,BRITTNEY 08:16 28-13 V 15

07:58 28-15 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BINNIE,BRITTANY
FOUL  by RENDE,BRIIANA 07:58

07:58 MISS FT by BINNIE,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILKES,BRITTNEY 07:53 30-15 V 15
ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN --

07:44 TURNOVER  by GRISANTI,KACEY
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 07:37

07:36 STEAL  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
07:27 MISS JUMPER by BINNIE,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by BINNIE,BRITTANY
FOUL  by MARTE,HELIN 07:27

07:27 30-16 V 14 GOOD FT by BINNIE,BRITTANY
07:27 30-17 V 13 GOOD FT by BINNIE,BRITTANY

GOOD 3PTR by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 07:18 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by HOOD,LAUREN --

07:05 MISS 3PTR by GRISANTI,KACEY
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by MARTE,HELIN 06:48

06:47 STEAL  by ROMMEL,DANA
06:40 MISS JUMPER by CORDERO,SHARI

REBOUND DEF by WILKES,BRITTNEY --
06:31 FOUL  by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA

GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 06:31 34-17 V 17
GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 06:31 35-17 V 18

06:30 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by RENDE,BRIIANA 06:29

06:26 FOUL  by CORDERO,SHARI
GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA 06:26 36-17 V 19
GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA 06:26 37-17 V 20

06:05 TURNOVER  by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA
STEAL  by POLLARD,NICOLE 06:03
FOUL  by POLLARD,NICOLE 06:02

05:52 TURNOVER  by ROMMEL,DANA
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 05:42

05:40 STEAL  by GRISANTI,KACEY
05:27 MISS JUMPER by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMMEL,DANA
FOUL  by MARTE,HELIN 05:22

05:22 37-18 V 19 GOOD FT by ROMMEL,DANA
05:22 37-19 V 18 GOOD FT by ROMMEL,DANA
05:13 FOUL  by CORDERO,SHARI

GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA 05:13 38-19 V 19
GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA 05:13 39-19 V 20

04:55 TURNOVER  by EGGINK,AMANDA
STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN 04:54
FOUL  by HOOD,LAUREN 04:52

04:26 TURNOVER  by DEFINA,BONNIE
STEAL  by RENDE,BRIIANA 04:24
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN(fastbreak) 04:22 41-19 V 22
ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN --

04:10 MISS JUMPER by ROMMEL,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by EGGINK,AMANDA

04:07 MISS JUMPER by EGGINK,AMANDA



REBOUND DEF by MARTE,HELIN --
GOOD JUMPER by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 04:03 43-19 V 24

03:55 TURNOVER  by GRISANTI,KACEY
GOOD 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA 03:52 46-19 V 27
ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN --

03:33 TURNOVER  by DEFINA,BONNIE
STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN 03:31
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TIANA 03:24
REBOUND OFF by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y --
TURNOVER  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 03:18

03:07 MISS 3PTR by ROMMEL,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by EGGINK,AMANDA

FOUL  by BOIVIN,LAUREN 02:59
02:59 MISS FT by EGGINK,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:59 MISS FT by EGGINK,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,LAUREN --
02:49 FOUL  by OSHER,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 02:41 47-19 V 28
GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 02:41 48-19 V 29

02:11 MISS JUMPER by EGGINK,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by MARTE,HELIN --
TURNOVER  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 02:02

01:50 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN 01:46
MISS 3PTR by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
01:17 MISS JUMPER by BINNIE,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by WILKES,BRITTNEY --
01:14 FOUL  by AMATO,GINA

FOUL  by MARTE,HELIN 01:14
01:14 48-20 V 28 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
01:14 48-21 V 27 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by MARTE,HELIN 01:14 49-21 V 28
GOOD FT by MARTE,HELIN 01:14 50-21 V 29

01:05 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by PELCHER,AMANDA 00:53

00:47 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 00:46

00:41 FOUL  by OSHER,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by BOIVIN,LAUREN 00:41 51-21 V 30

00:41 FOUL  by OSHER,JENNIFER
MISS FT by BOIVIN,LAUREN 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OSHER,JENNIFER
FOUL  by PELCHER,AMANDA 00:35

00:26 MISS FT by BINNIE,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:26 51-22 V 29 GOOD FT by BINNIE,BRITTANY
TURNOVER  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 00:10

00:00 51-24 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by BINNIE,BRITTANY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia
MISS 3PTR by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 19:44
REBOUND OFF by STELLMACHER,D --
TURNOVER  by STELLMACHER,D 19:41
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 19:26

19:06 TURNOVER  by CORDERO,SHARI
STEAL  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 19:05
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 19:01



REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BACON,DANIELLE
18:38 FOUL  by BINNIE,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by RENDE,BRIIANA 18:37
18:31 TURNOVER  by ROMMEL,DANA
18:30 FOUL  by ROMMEL,DANA

TURNOVER  by RENDE,BRIIANA 18:25
18:25 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
18:05 FOUL  by BINNIE,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 18:05 52-24 V 28
GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 18:05 53-24 V 29

17:59 TURNOVER  by BACON,DANIELLE
STEAL  by STELLMACHER,D 17:54
GOOD 3PTR by STELLMACHER,D 17:38 56-24 V 32
ASSIST  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE --

17:28 TURNOVER  by CORDERO,SHARI
STEAL  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 17:27

17:24 FOUL  by CORDERO,SHARI
MISS FT by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 17:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 17:24
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA --
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA 17:21
FOUL  by STELLMACHER,D 17:07

16:57 MISS JUMPER by BACON,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:48 56-26 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA
-- ASSIST  by BINNIE,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D 16:31
REBOUND OFF by HOOD,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN 16:27 58-26 V 32

16:06 TURNOVER  by BACON,DANIELLE
STEAL  by HOOD,LAUREN 16:04
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN 16:02 60-26 V 34

15:46 TURNOVER  by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA
STEAL  by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 15:44
GOOD JUMPER by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 15:42 62-26 V 36

15:29 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 14:44

14:44 STEAL  by ROMMEL,DANA
FOUL  by POLLARD,NICOLE 14:44

14:44 62-27 V 35 GOOD FT by ROMMEL,DANA
14:44 62-28 V 34 GOOD FT by ROMMEL,DANA

MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,NICOLE 14:40
REBOUND OFF by STELLMACHER,D --
GOOD JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D 14:36 64-28 V 36

14:32 MISS JUMPER by ZONGHETTI,GIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMMEL,DANA

14:32 64-30 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by ROMMEL,DANA
14:08 64-32 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by BINNIE,BRITTANY

-- ASSIST  by GRISANTI,KACEY
MISS JUMPER by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BINNIE,BRITTANY
13:44 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY

STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN 13:42
GOOD 3PTR by POLLARD,NICOLE 13:38 67-32 V 35
ASSIST  by WILKES,BRITTNEY --

13:22 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 13:20

13:17 FOUL  by GRISANTI,KACEY
GOOD FT by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 13:17 68-32 V 36



13:16 MISS FT by ROMMEL,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:14 68-33 V 35 GOOD FT by ROMMEL,DANA
MISS JUMPER by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 13:11

13:11 BLOCK  by EGGINK,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,NICOLE 13:00
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,NICOLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN 12:53 70-33 V 37
FOUL  by WILKES,BRITTNEY 12:40

12:34 TURNOVER  by DEFINA,BONNIE
STEAL  by POLLARD,NICOLE 12:29
GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,NICOLE 12:29 72-33 V 39
FOUL  by WILKES,BRITTNEY 12:21
TURNOVER  by BOIVIN,LAUREN 12:05

11:54 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by HOOD,LAUREN 11:52

11:50 FOUL  by ROMMEL,DANA
GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 11:50 73-33 V 40
GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN 11:50 74-33 V 41

11:32 MISS JUMPER by GRISANTI,KACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:23 TURNOVER  by GRISANTI,KACEY
11:19 74-36 V 38 GOOD 3PTR by ROMMEL,DANA
10:51 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by STELLMACHER,D --
MISS JUMPER by WILKES,BRITTNEY 10:30

10:30 BLOCK  by CORDERO,SHARI
REBOUND OFF by STELLMACHER,D --
GOOD JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D 10:22 76-36 V 40

10:15 TURNOVER  by BINNIE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by STELLMACHER,D 10:13
GOOD JUMPER by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 10:10 78-36 V 42

09:55 78-38 V 40 GOOD JUMPER by ROMMEL,DANA
-- ASSIST  by GRISANTI,KACEY

09:51 78-40 V 38 GOOD JUMPER by DEFINA,BONNIE
GOOD JUMPER by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 09:42 80-40 V 40

09:42 FOUL  by DEFINA,BONNIE
GOOD FT by JETTER,KERI-ANNE 09:42 81-40 V 41
FOUL  by BOIVIN,LAUREN 09:14

09:14 81-41 V 40 GOOD FT by CORDERO,SHARI
09:14 81-42 V 39 GOOD FT by CORDERO,SHARI

GOOD 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA 08:53 84-42 V 42
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TIANA --

08:34 MISS JUMPER by CORDERO,SHARI
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TIANA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TIANA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by OSHER,JENNIFER
FOUL  by RENDE,BRIIANA 08:24

08:24 MISS FT by CORDERO,SHARI
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,N --
GOOD JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D 08:18 86-42 V 44
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TIANA --

08:18 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
MISS FT by STELLMACHER,D 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CORDERO,SHARI
08:07 86-44 V 42 GOOD JUMPER by DEFINA,BONNIE

MISS 3PTR by STELLMACHER,D 07:50
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TIANA --

07:50 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TIANA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TIANA 07:50 87-44 V 43
07:36 87-46 V 41 GOOD JUMPER by GRISANTI,KACEY

-- ASSIST  by DEFINA,BONNIE
TURNOVER  by STELLMACHER,D 07:27

07:25 STEAL  by OSHER,JENNIFER
07:15 TURNOVER  by OSHER,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 07:04
REBOUND OFF by BOIVIN,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOIVIN,LAUREN 07:02 89-46 V 43

06:44 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by OSHER,JENNIFER

06:42 MISS JUMPER by OSHER,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by STELLMACHER,D --

06:30 FOUL  by CORDERO,SHARI
GOOD FT by STELLMACHER,D 06:30 90-46 V 44
GOOD FT by STELLMACHER,D 06:30 91-46 V 45

06:22 91-49 V 42 GOOD 3PTR by DEFINA,BONNIE
GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,NICOLE 06:12 93-49 V 44

05:54 93-52 V 41 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,JOCELYN
-- ASSIST  by DEFINA,BONNIE

TURNOVER  by BOIVIN,LAUREN 05:33
05:32 STEAL  by CORDERO,SHARI
05:21 93-54 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by CORDERO,SHARI

-- ASSIST  by DEFINA,BONNIE
GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,N 05:06 95-54 V 41
FOUL  by WILKES,BRITTNEY 04:50

04:50 MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:50 95-55 V 40 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by PELCHER,AMANDA 04:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 04:05

04:05 95-56 V 39 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JOCELYN
04:05 95-57 V 38 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JOCELYN

MISS JUMPER by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 03:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:55 FOUL  by MARTIN,JOCELYN
MISS FT by WILKES,BRITTNEY 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILKES,BRITTNEY 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHTY,LEANNE
03:45 TURNOVER  by SAMEISKY,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by PELCHER,AMANDA 03:44
03:36 FOUL  by DOUGHTY,LEANNE

GOOD FT by PELCHER,AMANDA 03:36 96-57 V 39
MISS FT by PELCHER,AMANDA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHTY,LEANNE
03:23 TURNOVER  by AMATO,GINA

STEAL  by WILKES,BRITTNEY 03:21
GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,NICOLE 03:18 98-57 V 41
ASSIST  by WILKES,BRITTNEY --

02:59 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by MARTE,HELIN --
MISS JUMPER by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y 02:51
REBOUND DEF by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y --
MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,NICOLE 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JOCELYN
02:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by AMATO,GINA
02:23 98-59 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by AMATO,GINA

MISS 3PTR by PELCHER,AMANDA 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHTY,LEANNE



01:48 MISS JUMPER by SAMEISKY,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by AMATO,GINA

FOUL  by WILKES,BRITTNEY 01:45
01:45 98-60 V 38 GOOD FT by AMATO,GINA
01:45 98-61 V 37 GOOD FT by AMATO,GINA

GOOD JUMPER by PELCHER,AMANDA 01:26
100-
61 V 39

ASSIST  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y --
01:13 MISS JUMPER by AMATO,GINA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TIANA --
TURNOVER  by BOIVIN,LAUREN 00:50

00:48 STEAL  by JOHNSON,BRITTANY

00:44
100-
63 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHTY,LEANNE

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:09

00:00 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JOCELYN


